VARIABLE SPEED
FAN COIL UNIT 400",

024,036

(3D
@
)
@@
38)
)
@)

CATALOG NO. 40.014 (10/86)
NEW Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 1



VARIABLE SPEED
FAN COIL UNIT

400V

024,036

ety
R
e

PAGE 2

Litho in U.S.A.



SPEED
"FAN COIL UNIT 400V

024,036

53

?6
I
Sl ]i
i

t—k e
==

p——

4

[E—

;
S

NS
o
=
N
& N ; I;
AR
a7 2N
B
Sl /
48
49

Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 3



VARIABLE SPEED 4(]0_\[

FAN COIL UNIT 024,036

PAGE 4 Litho in U.S.A.



VARIABLE SPEED 400V
FAN COIL UNIT foriel
USE! ON 40QV
[§ 0
ITEM REPLACEMENT é 2
NO. PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 4 €
CAéING AND FILTER GROUP
1 ' WRAPPER AND INSULATION ASSEMBLY 40QV-660---001-~ 1
2 TOP COVER AND INSULATION ASSEMBLY 40QV-——-- T3107LAT 1
3 FRONT DOOR AND INSULATION ASSEMBLY 40QV-302--275752 1
4 COIL DOOR AND INSULATION ASSEMBLY 40QV-306--001706 1
5 FILTER COVER 40QV3033152034017 1
6 HEAT SHIELD 40QV-mem- T73110AP3 1
6A BLOWER DECK 40QV-~---T3109AP5 1
7 FILTER RACK ASSEMBLY 4OQV--mm- T3104LA3 1
INCLUDES: FILTER RACK AND FILTER RACK ANGLE
8 AIR FILTER 16-5/8" X 21-1/4" X 1" THICK 40QV—---~ 68941DP26 1
20" X 21" X 1" THICK ~~KH-~03DW-210-- 1
9 FILTER SUPPORT 16" LONG 40QV-307--166201 2
10 SWITCH COVER 40QV3022801014017 1
1 HEATER PLATE 40QV————-~ 73108CP1 1
12 CARRIER NAMEPLATE 99NA-502---053~~ 1
99NA-500~~~183-- 1
13 REAR PANEL AND INSULATION ASSEMBLY 40QB-400--<911~~ 1
14 SIDE PANEL AND INSULATION ASSEMBLY (RIGHT-HAND) 40QB-400~--891-~ 1
14A SIDE PANEL AND INSULATION ASSEMBLY (LEFT-HAND) 40QB-310~--499701-- 1
15 TOP COVER AND INSULATION ASSEMBLY 40QB-400~-~921=~ 1
16 HEATER DECK 40QB-500---163-- 1
17 LOWER COVER AND INSULATION ASSEMBLY 40QB-400~~-841-- 1
18 COVER PLATE AND INSULATION ASSEMBLY 40QB-660~--008-- 1
NI/19] FILTER CHANNEL 40QB~500---222~~ 2
20 FILTER COVER AND INSULATION ASSEMBLY 40QB-660-~~009-~ 1
21 UPPER COVER AND INSULATION ASSEMBLY 40QB-400-~--851—- 1
22 PLUNGER ~-KA--12BZ-001~- 2 2
23 PLUNGER PLUG —-KA—-51BZ-001~~ 2 2
NI/s24] PAINT TOUCH-UP (SILVER SAGE) 16 OZ. PRESSURIZED CAN ~=PH—-23Z5-016—- AS REQ'D

Litho in U.S.A.

PAGE S



024,036

ARIABLE SPEED
VFAN COIL UNIT 400'\,

USED ON 40QV
0 0
ITEM REPLACEMENT 2 3
NO. | PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 4 6
BLOWER AND MOTOR GROUP
25 COMPLETE BLOWER HOUSING ASSEMBLY 40QV-310--430701—- 1
40QV-310--497701—- 1
26 HOUSING ASSEMBLY 4OQV-310--448701 1
27 AIR CUT OFF 40QV-—-~-73130BP3 1
28 MOTOR MOUNT BAND --HC—-98ZZ-480-- 1 1
29 MOTOR MOUNT ARM --HC--982Z-252-~ 3
~-HC=-982ZZ-244-- 3
30 BLOWER WHEEL
1/2" BORE; 48 BLADE; 7.18" X 10.63" —-LA--22RA-100-- 1
1/2" BORE; 48 BLADE; 9.62" X 10.62" —~LA-=22LA-014-~ 1
31 BLOWER MOTOR (ELECTRONICALLY COMMUTATED)
120 VAC; 98-132 VAC; 1 PHASE; 60 HZ. ~~HC—=42SE-113-~ 1 1
32 ISOLATOR GROMMET -—KA--56TR~018-- 3 3
33 SCREW ASSEMBLY ~—AH—2TAS=171-- 3 3
34 FRONT PLATE 40QB-503===214-= 1
35 BACK PLATE 40QB-500---494 -~ 1
36 SCROLL 40QB=-500--—094~— 1
37 SCREW (MOTOR MOUNT BAND) 1/4"-20 X 1-1/2" LG. —-AA--06BS-173-- 1 1
38 NUT (MOTOR MOUNT BAND) 1/4"-20 --AT--39AB=171-=- 1 1
39 LOCKWASHER  (MOTOR MOUNT BAND) —-AU—27AS=1T1—- 1 1
40 INTERFACE BOX ASSEMBLY 40QV-310--449701 1
40QV-310--492701 1
EACH INCLUDES:
INTERFACE BOARD (1)=-HK—42FA-001--
TRANSFORMER (1)=-HT--01AW-230--
41 CONTROLLER MOTOR (ELECTRONICALLY COMMUTATED) 1/2 HP -~HR—-46KH~003-- 1 1

PAGE 6 Litho in U.S.A.



VARIABLE SPEED
FAN COIL UNIT

400V

024,036

USED ON 40QV

0 0
ITEM REPLACEMENT 2 3
NQ. | PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 4 6
EVAPORATOR COIL GROUP
42 EVAPORATOR COIL 40QV-305--992807 1
40QB=H00---Q4 1—— 1
43 ACCU-RATER PISTON IDENT. #59 38CQ-660-~=059—— 1
IDENT. #76 38CQ—-660-~-076— 1
uy PISTON RETAINER 38CQ=660~——031—— 1 1
45 BODY COUPLING (LIQUID) 40QV-300--497201 1
46 COUPLING BRACKET 40QV--305--997201 1
40QB=500=--203— 1
y7 COUPLING RETAINER 28GS=500-~—=172—— 1 1
48 BODY COUPLING (SUCTION) 4OQV——amm 71661B014 1
49 SEAL RING 3/4" 99CC=501=—-072—— 1
50 FLARE NUT 3/8" ~=DD=-02CA=101—- 1 1
51 LOCKNUT COUPLING 3/4" 99CC~501——-0l3=~ 1 1
52 FLARE BONNET —-DD==21FA=101—= 1
53 STRAINER INSERT ——KH—11HH—068-- 1 1
54 FLARE NUT  3/4" 99CC=502-—-183— 1
3/8" 99CC~502==~163-~ 1
55 ACCU-RATER BODY LIQUID 3/8" 99CC-502---453— 1
56 SUCTION FITTING 3/4" —-DD—55CD-401—- 1
57 CONDENSATE PAN ASSEMBLY 28MC=500---384—- 1
40QB=660---028—— 1
58 CONDENSATE COLLECTOR 40QB=400~==791—- 1
INCLUDES: COLLECTOR AND GASKET (NOT SOLD SEPARATELY)
59 AIR DAM 4OQH=500~—~112—— 1
60 COIL BAFFLE 40QB=500-—172—= 1

Litho in U.S.A.

PAGE 7



“weastEe 400V

024,036

ELECTRIC HEATER ACCESSORY

PAGE 8 Litho in U.S.A.



VA SPEED
FAN COIL UNIT 400V

024,036
USED ON 40QV
0 0
ITEM REPLACEMENT 2 3
NO. PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 4 6
ACCESSORY GROUP
ELECTRIC HEATERS: _
A = 40AQ901191 7.5 KW WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
B = 40AQ901201 10 KW WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
C = 40AQ903061 15 KW __WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
‘ = 40AQ903081 20 KW WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
E = 40AQ903101 12 KW _WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
| F = 40QB900001 7.5 KW NON-FUSED 1
G = 140QB900021 10 KW _WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
H = 40QB901061 15 KW_WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
J = 40QB901101 20 KW WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
ITEM REPLACEMENT LEGEND
NO. PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER AIB|CID|EJF}G|H]J
61 HEATER ELEMENT ASSEMBLY 5 KW 88RC0O000CB159816 212|341 213}|4
T KW 88RC0O000CB300018 1
3.75 Kw 88CC12U4AC138217 2
62 TEMPERATURE ACTUATED SWITCH HH19ZA145 212 |3|4]3]|2)2]|3|4
63 SEQUENSER HN67QC005 111 111111
HN67QE005 1 1
HN67QG005 1 1
HN67680006 111
HN67QE005 1
64 FAN RELAY OR POWER DUTY HN61KK911 R T T R O O O
NI/65 | HEATER RELAY HN61KX010 -1y 1f-1-111|1
66 TRANSFORMER HT01AW230 11y
67 CIRCUIT BREAKER 30 AMP HH83DH030 2 2] - 2
40 AMP HH83DHO40 2 2| -
60 AMP HH83DHO060 2124 -12]2]|4
68 TERMINAL BOARD (LOW VOLTAGE) HY84HA068 111, : 1M1 111
HY84HA083 1T11]1
69 TERMINAL BLOCK HY11UC240 =1=1=1=1-1111-1-
HY11UC238 -1-1-1-1- 11-1-
70 RECEPTACLE (MOLEX PLUG ASSEMBLY) 58GA660003 =1=-1=1=1= 1] 1
71 TERMINAL INSULATOR (MALE) 50MH680016 ylujlej8jelujujoels
72 TERMINAL INSULATOR (FEMALE) 50MH680017 ylule)8l6]ujujoels

Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 9



	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

